
BID TAB

Page 1 of 2

PROJECT: RST COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS – SWIFT BEAR 

White River, SD

23072 CERTIFIED BY: _______________________________________

BID OPENING Time & Date: 2:00 PM  10/26/2022 DATE: ____10-26-2022__________________________        

BID OPENING Location: Rosebud, SD

Bidder 
Number Bidder’s Name and Address Included Items

2.01A 2.01B 2.01C 
Included Items 

2.01D 2.01E 2.01F
Acknowledged 

Addendums
(1 issued)

Base Bid
Alternate 1 – 

N/A

1
LaCreek Development Corp.
21617 US Highway 18, Suite B
Martin, SD  57551

    X         X          X                  X      X          X              X                  $1,670,938.17         _

2
Northern Plains LLC
1102 W Iowa Street
Winner, SD  57580

    X         X          X             
   
     X      X          X              X $1,689,542.00

 
         _

3

4

5



BID TABULATION

PROJECT RST COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

SWIFT BEAR - REBID  - ROSEBUD SIOUX TRIBE

LOCATION

BID DATE

PROJECT NO. 23072.00.00

CERTIFIED BY:

Todd M Schultz #5859

DATE:

BID ITEM 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF WORK AND MATERIALS QUANTITY UNITS UNIT PRICE TOTAL VALUE UNIT PRICE TOTAL VALUE UNIT PRICE TOTAL VALUE UNIT PRICE TOTAL VALUE

1 Mobilization 1 LS 71,264.96$           71,264.96$        280,000.00$      280,000.00$      356,000.00$      356,000.00$               

2 Incidental Work 1 LS 10,000.00$           10,000.00$        55,000.00$        55,000.00$        12,200.00$        12,200.00$                 

3 Traffic Control Signs 114 SF 4.75$                     541.50$             60.00$                6,840.00$          1.22$                  139.08$                      

4 Traffic Control - Miscellaneous 1 LS 1,000.00$             1,000.00$          10,000.00$        10,000.00$        6,954.00$          6,954.00$                   

5 Sweeping 20 Hour 30.00$                   600.00$             250.00$             5,000.00$          80.00$                1,600.00$                   

6 Seeding 30 Lb 9.00$                     270.00$             180.00$             5,400.00$          25.00$                750.00$                      

7 Fertilizing 57 Lb 1.00$                     57.00$                150.00$             8,550.00$          10.00$                570.00$                      

8 Silt Fence 160 LF 5.00$                     800.00$             8.00$                  1,280.00$          6.00$                  960.00$                      

9 Inlet Protection 4 Each 85.00$                   340.00$             400.00$             1,600.00$          200.00$             800.00$                      

10 Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control 2 Each 500.00$                1,000.00$          1,000.00$          2,000.00$          3,660.00$          7,320.00$                   

11 Concrete Washout Area 2 Each 255.00$                510.00$             2,800.00$          5,600.00$          2,000.00$          4,000.00$                   

12 Erosion Control Blanket 45 SqYd 4.00$                     180.00$             9.00$                  405.00$             4.00$                  180.00$                      

13 Demolish and Remove Storage Tank 1 LS 20,000.00$           20,000.00$        12,000.00$        12,000.00$        8,500.00$          8,500.00$                   

14 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement 3893 SqYd 6.00$                     23,358.00$        8.00$                  31,144.00$        8.66$                  33,713.38$                 

15 Remove Curb & Gutter 426 LF 4.00$                     1,704.00$          5.00$                  2,130.00$          8.59$                  3,659.34$                   

16 Remove Concrete Valley Gutter 161 SqFt 5.00$                     805.00$             5.00$                  805.00$             7.58$                  1,220.38$                   

17 Remove Concrete Sidewalk 784 SqFt 5.00$                     3,920.00$          2.00$                  1,568.00$          6.22$                  4,876.48$                   

18 Asphalt Saw Cutting 4322 Ft 4.00$                     17,288.00$        8.00$                  34,576.00$        3.67$                  15,861.74$                 

19 Tree Trimming 4 Each 403.00$                1,612.00$          250.00$             1,000.00$          600.00$             2,400.00$                   

20 Root Grinding 4 Each 415.00$                1,660.00$          450.00$             1,800.00$          400.00$             1,600.00$                   

21 Trench Stabilization Material 35 Ton 40.00$                   1,400.00$          65.00$                2,275.00$          69.71$                2,439.85$                   

22 Imported Trench Backfill Material 280 Ton 18.00$                   5,040.00$          18.00$                5,040.00$          26.14$                7,319.20$                   

23 Verify Utility 11 Each 125.00$                1,375.00$          400.00$             4,400.00$          443.64$             4,880.04$                   

24 Locate Utility 9 Hour 125.00$                1,125.00$          500.00$             4,500.00$          542.22$             4,879.98$                   
25 Scarify and Recompact Subgrade 3893 SqYd 1.00$                     3,893.00$          15.00$                58,395.00$        5.95$                  23,163.35$                 
26 Compaction - Moisture Density Tests 24 Each 112.00$                2,688.00$          300.00$             7,200.00$          122.00$             2,928.00$                   

27 Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization 781 SqYd 2.30$                     1,796.30$          8.00$                  6,248.00$          12.20$                9,528.20$                   

28 8" MJ Sleeve w/ Joint Restraints 1 Each 590.00$                590.00$             1,350.00$          1,350.00$          2,440.00$          2,440.00$                   

29 8" x 6" MJ Reducer w/ Joint Restraints 1 Each 450.00$                450.00$             1,250.00$          1,250.00$          2,440.00$          2,440.00$                   

30 6" Watermain 3,103 LF 105.00$                325,815.00$      77.00$                238,931.00$      66.60$                206,659.80$               

31 6" MJ Sleeve w/ Joint Restraints 1 Each 1,200.00$             1,200.00$          800.00$             800.00$             2,440.00$          2,440.00$                   

32 6" MJ Gate Valve & Box w/ Joint Restraints 15 Each 2,350.00$             35,250.00$        3,950.00$          59,250.00$        4,717.34$          70,760.10$                 

33 6" x 6" MJ Tee w/ Joint Restraints 4 Each 1,500.00$             6,000.00$          2,000.00$          8,000.00$          2,135.00$          8,540.00$                   

34 6" MJ Bend (11.25 Degree) w/ Joint Restraints 1 Each 1,200.00$             1,200.00$          2,000.00$          2,000.00$          2,440.00$          2,440.00$                   

35 6" MJ Bend (45 Degree) w/ Joint Restraints 8 Each 1,200.00$             9,600.00$          2,000.00$          16,000.00$        1,677.50$          13,420.00$                 

36 6" MJ Bend (90 Degree) w/ Joint Restraints 2 Each 1,300.00$             2,600.00$          2,000.00$          4,000.00$          2,440.00$          4,880.00$                   

37 4" Meter Pit 1 Each 5,000.00$             5,000.00$          10,000.00$        10,000.00$        15,860.00$        15,860.00$                 

38 Remove and Salvage Fire Hydrant 3 Each 325.00$                975.00$             500.00$             1,500.00$          1,626.66$          4,879.98$                   

39 Adjustment of Valve Box 15 Each 175.00$                2,625.00$          400.00$             6,000.00$          976.00$             14,640.00$                 

40 Fire Hydrant w/ Joint Restraints 6 Each 5,000.00$             30,000.00$        7,300.00$          43,800.00$        8,540.00$          51,240.00$                 

41 Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain 2 Each 1,600.00$             3,200.00$          5,000.00$          10,000.00$        4,880.00$          9,760.00$                   

42 1" Water Service Meter Pit, & Box 42 Each 2,500.00$             105,000.00$      4,000.00$          168,000.00$      4,037.61$          169,579.62$               

43 1" Corporation Stop and Service Saddle 42 Each 550.00$                23,100.00$        950.00$             39,900.00$        958.57$             40,259.94$                 

44 1"  Water Service Piping 2,016 LF 28.00$                   56,448.00$        56.00$                112,896.00$      44.18$                89,066.88$                 

45 Tracer Wire 5,119 LF 0.75$                     3,839.25$          2.00$                  10,238.00$        1.20$                  6,142.80$                   

46 PVC Encasement Pipe 40 LF 125.00$                5,000.00$          110.00$             4,400.00$          122.00$             4,880.00$                   

47 Cathodic Protection Test Station 6 Each 2,500.00$             15,000.00$        3,000.00$          18,000.00$        2,440.00$          14,640.00$                 

48 Base Course 1,904.0 Ton 35.00$                   66,640.00$        37.00$                70,448.00$        100.00$             190,400.00$               

49 Subbase Foundation Aggregate 190 Ton 36.00$                   6,840.00$          68.00$                12,920.00$        83.47$                15,859.30$                 

50 Asphalt Concrete 658.9 Tons 100.00$                65,890.00$        390.00$             256,971.00$      226.43$             149,194.73$               

51 Concrete Curb & Gutter 426 LF 25.00$                   10,650.00$        48.00$                20,448.00$        80.00$                34,080.00$                 

52 Concrete Sidewalk 784 SqFt 7.00$                     5,488.00$          14.00$                10,976.00$        25.00$                19,600.00$                 

53 Concrete Valley Gutter 161 SqFt 9.00$                     1,449.00$          28.00$                4,508.00$          40.00$                6,440.00$                   

54 Asphalt Concrete Sampling and Testing 8 Each 800.00$                6,400.00$          200.00$             1,600.00$          183.00$             1,464.00$                   

55 Concrete Sampling and Testing 2 Each 800.00$                1,600.00$          300.00$             600.00$             244.00$             488.00$                      

$972,077.01 $1,689,542.00 $1,670,938.17

$1,647,523.00 on bid 1,676,525.27$              on bid

Denotes Extension or Summation Error on Bid

Denotes Difference in Quantity on LaCreek Bid Form

Rosebud, SD

October 26, 2022

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

LaCreek Development Corp.

Martin, SD

10% Bid Bond

Northern Plains LLC

Winner, SD

10% Bid Bond

SPEC. SECTION

TOTAL FOR UNIT PRICE BASE BID =

33 1000 - 4.7

33 1000 - 4.7

33 1000 - 4.18

33 1000 - 4.2

33 1000 - 4.8

33 1000 - 4.12

33 1000 - 4.14

33 1000 - 4.19

32 1613 - 4.4

32 1216 - 4.3

01 7113 - 2.1

Plan Sheet 7

31 2500 - 4.5

Plan Sheet 3

   32 1613 - 4.3

33 1000 - 4.6

33 1000 - 4.11

32 1216 - 4.1

01 0000 - 5.4

32 9200 - 4.1

31 2500 - 4.1

31 2300 - 4.2

31 2300 - 4.6

31 2300 - 4.2

33 1000 - 4.7

33 1000 - 4.3

33 1000 - 4.7

31 2300 - 4.2

01 0000- 7.1

31 2500 - 4.4

01 0000 - 5.4

31 2300 - 4.7

31 2300 - 4.8
31 2400 - 4.3
31 2400 - 4.4

31 2500 - 4.2

31 2500 - 4.3

31 2300 - 4.5

32 9200 - 4.2

31 2300 - 4.2

33 1000 - 4.5

31 2300 - 4.2

31 2300 - 4.2

33 1000 - 4.7

33 1000 - 4.13

32 1216 - 4.2

33 1123 - 4.1

31 2400 - 4.5

32 1123 - 4.2

33 1000 - 4.7

33 1000 - 4.10

33 1000 - 4.18

33 1000 - 4.7

   32 1613 - 4.1

   32 1613 - 4.2




